Approved Proposals

From 1/8/2021 - 1/22/2021

New Course

Log

Number

11425-
2020

11040-
2019

11149-
2020

11161-
2020

11041-
2019

11220-
2020

11218-
2020

11221-
2020

11187-
2020

11160-
2020

11491-
2020

11086-
2020

11282-
2020

Program

Code

NUR 706

SW 661

EDS
323/EDR
323

EDF 495

SW 663

SST 308

STA 126

Title

Telehealth

Social Work in the School/
Educational Setting

Teaching Students with Language
and Literacy Learning Difficulties

Capstone: Reflective Inquiry and
Practice

Child and Adolescent Development/
Practice

Teaching Elementary Social Studies:
Grades PK-3

Statistics for Elementary Teachers

EDS/EDR Teaching Students with Language

323

ENG 355

EDF 260

ENG 301

GPY 112

HST 209

and Literacy Learning Difficulties

Teaching English Learners, PK-6

Educational Research and
Assessment: Foundations of Practice

Reading and Writing in the
Elementary Classroom

Global Climate Crisis

History and Social Studies for
Elementary Teachers

Credits

Details

New Elective
Course, New
Other Unit Course

New Elective
Course

New Required
Course

New Capstone
Course, New
Required Course

New Elective
Course

New Required
Course

New General
Education Course,
New Required
Course

New Required
Course

New General
Education Course,
New Required
Course

New Required
Course

New Required
Course

New Elective
Course

New General
Education Course,
New Required
Course



Log
Number

11174-
2020

11217-
2020

11019-
2019

11148-
2020

11159-
2020

11276-
2020

11158-
2020

11168-
2020

10796-
2019

11186-
2020
11173-
2020
11194-
2020
11180-
2020

11172-
2020

Program

Code
MTH 428

PCK 495

EGR 466

EDS 318

EDF 215

HPE 267

EDF 115

EDT 476

MUS 128

ENG 201

MTH 328

ENG 401

SCI 227

MTH 326

Title

Teaching Math in the Elementary
Grades

Integrated Discipline-Based
Research in the PK-6 Classrooms
(Capstone)

Turbomachinery

Teaching Students with Learning and
Behavior Difficulties

Introduction to Philosophies of Early
Childhood

Health and Movement Education for
Elementary Teachers

Introduction to Education: An
exploration of Schooling in America

Teaching with Technology

Strum and Drum for Everyone

Foundations of Literacy Instruction

Early Childhood Mathematics (PK-
3)

Languages, Literacies, and Cultures

Integrated Life and Earth Science for
3-6 Teachers

Math for PK-6: Fractions, Decimals,
and Proportional Reasoning

Credits

Details

New Required
Course

New Capstone
Course, New
Required Course

New Elective
Course

New Required
Course

New General
Education Course,
New Required
Course

New Required
Course

New General
Education Course,
New Required
Course

New General
Education Course,
New Required
Course

New General
Education Course
New Required
Course

New Required
Course

New Required
Course

New Required
Course

New Required
Course



Change Course

Log
Number

11177-
2020

11176-
2020

11039-
2019

11184-
2020

11178-
2020

11357-
2020

11183-
2020

11170-
2020

Program

Code Title

Integrated Life Science for PK-3
SCI 225 Teachers (Integrated Life Science for
K-8 Teachers)

CHM

201 Introduction to Chemical Sciences

SW 664 Social Work Practice in Schools

Emergent Literacy & the
Development of Reading, Writing, &
Language (Reading: Assessment and
Instruction)

EDR 320

Integrated Physical Science for PK-3
SCI226 Teachers (Integrated Physical
Science for K-8 Teachers)

ENG 310 Teaching Writing: Secondary

ggZH Algebra for Elementary Teachers
11\/££H Mathematics for Elementary
(MTH Teachers (MTH 221 Mathematics for

21) Elementary Teachers I)

Credits

3(4)

3(4)

2(4)

Details

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqgs, Change
Course Title,
Change Course
Usage

Change Course
Credit, Change
Course
Description

Change Course
Credit, Change
Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqs

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Title, Change
Course Usage

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqs, Change
Course Title,
Change Course
Usage

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqgs, Change
Course Usage
Change Course
Credit, Change
Course
Description,



Log
Number

11150-
2020

11219-
2020

11155-
2020

11152-
2020

11181-
2020

Program
Code

EDI 310

SST 311

EDI 317
(EDI
417)

EDI 330

MTH
322

Title Credits

Building and Sustaining Positive
Learning Environments (Organizing

and Managing Classroom 3
Environments)

Data Literacy for Social Studies

(Data Literacy for Social Studies 3

Teachers)

Collaborating with Families and
Professionals (Family and 3
Community Partnerships)

Elementary Apprenticeship PK-6

(Teacher Assisting - Elementary) 6(5)

Geometry for Elementary Teachers 3

Details

Change Course
Number, Change
Course Prereqs,
Change Course
Title, Change
Course Usage

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Other, Change
Course Prereqs,
Change Course
Title

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqs, Change
Course Title,
Change Course
Usage

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Number, Change
Course Prereqs,
Change Course
Title, Change
Course Usage

Change Course
Credit, Change
Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqgs, Change
Course Title,
Change Course
Usage

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqs, Change
Course Usage



Log
Number

11182-
2020

11171-
2020

11441-
2020

10726-
2019

11216-
2020

11151-
2020

11153-
2020

Program

Code

MTH
323

MTH
226
(MTH
222)

Title

Probability and Statistics for
Elementary Teachers

Mathematics for PK-6: Whole
Numbers and Operations
(Mathematics for Elementary
Teachers II)

ENG 311 Teaching Literature to Adolescents

PA 637

SST 309

EDI 312

EDI 430

Healthcare Practice Management
(Ambulatory Care Organization and
Management)

Teaching Elementary Social Studies:
Grades 3-6 (Teaching Social Studies:
Elementary)

Child Guidance (Child Guidance and
Class Mgmt)

Elementary Internship PK-6 (EDI
430 Student Teaching, Elementary)

Credits

10

Details

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Preregs, Change
Course Usage

Change Course
Activity, Change
Course
Description,
Change Course
Number, Change
Course Prereqs,
Change Course
Title

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method,
Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Title

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqgs, Change
Course Title,
Change Course
Usage

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Other, Change
Course Prereqs,
Change Course
Title, Change
Course Usage

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqgs, Change
Course Title,



Log Program

Number Code Title Credits
11175- Genetics for PK-6 Teachers
BIO 205 (Genetics for K-8 Pre-Service 3(2)
2020
Teachers)
11179- . ) .
2020 SCI1495 Teaching Science in the 21st Century 3

Program Changes

College of Community and Public Service
School of Social Work

Log
Number
11104-
2020

Title

Master of Social Work School Social Work Certification

College of Education

Teaching and Learning

Log

Number Title

11164-
2020 PK-3 and 3-6 Emphases

Elementary Teacher Certification - Educational Studies Major:

Details

Change Course
Usage

Change Course
Credit, Change
Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqs, Change
Course Title

Change Course
Description,
Change Course
Prereqgs

Details

Change Program
Electives

Details

Change Program
Admissions,
Change Program
Emphasis, Change
Program Other,
Change Program
Requirements



College of Liberal Arts and Sciences
Comprehensive Science and Arts for Teaching (CSAT)

Log
Number

11215-
2020

Authors Name
Armstrong, Tess
Dykes, Bradford
Fisher, Joseph
Gibbs, Beth
Hasenbank, Jon
Higbea, Raymond
Lioubimtseva, Elena
Mack, Nancy
Manoharan, Sanjivan
Masko, Amy
Mattox, Stephen
Mulder, Cray

Ohle, Kathryn
Schelling, Amy
Shreiner, Tamara
Smith-Colton, Robin
VanderKooi, Marie
White, Brian

Zwart, David

Title

Pedagogical Content Knowledge for Elementary Teaching

Email
armsteph@gvsu.edu
dykesb@gvsu.edu
fisherj@gvsu.edu
gibbsb@gvsu.edu
hasenbaj@gvsu.edu

higbeara@gvsu.edu

lioubime@gvsu.edu

mackn@gvsu.edu

manohars@gvsu.edu

maskoa@gvsu.edu

mattoxs@gvsu.edu

muldecra@gvsu.edu
ohlek@gvsu.edu
schellia@gvsu.edu

shreinet@gvsu.edu

smithr@gvsu.edu

vandemal @gvsu.edu

whiteb@gvsu.edu

zwartdav(@gvsu.edu

Details

Change Program
Electives, Change
Program
Emphasis, Change
Program Other,
Change Program
Requirements


mailto:armsteph@gvsu.edu
mailto:dykesb@gvsu.edu
mailto:fisherj@gvsu.edu
mailto:gibbsb@gvsu.edu
mailto:hasenbaj@gvsu.edu
mailto:higbeara@gvsu.edu
mailto:lioubime@gvsu.edu
mailto:mackn@gvsu.edu
mailto:manohars@gvsu.edu
mailto:maskoa@gvsu.edu
mailto:mattoxs@gvsu.edu
mailto:muldecra@gvsu.edu
mailto:ohlek@gvsu.edu
mailto:schellia@gvsu.edu
mailto:shreinet@gvsu.edu
mailto:smithr@gvsu.edu
mailto:vandema1@gvsu.edu
mailto:whiteb@gvsu.edu
mailto:zwartdav@gvsu.edu

