Approved Proposals

From 1/8/2021 - 1/22/2021

New Course

Log Number	Program Code	Title	Credits	Details
11425- 2020	NUR 706	Telehealth	3	New Elective Course, New Other Unit Course
11040- 2019	SW 661	Social Work in the School/ Educational Setting	3	New Elective Course
11149- 2020	EDS 323/EDR 323	Teaching Students with Language and Literacy Learning Difficulties	3	New Required Course
11161- 2020	EDF 495	Capstone: Reflective Inquiry and Practice	3	New Capstone Course, New Required Course
11041- 2019	SW 663	Child and Adolescent Development/ Practice	3	New Elective Course
11220- 2020	SST 308	Teaching Elementary Social Studies: Grades PK-3	3	New Required Course
11218- 2020	STA 126	Statistics for Elementary Teachers	2	New General Education Course, New Required Course
11221- 2020	EDS/EDR 323	Teaching Students with Language and Literacy Learning Difficulties	3	New Required Course
11187- 2020	ENG 355	Teaching English Learners, PK-6	3	New General Education Course, New Required Course
11160- 2020	EDF 260	Educational Research and Assessment: Foundations of Practice	3	New Required Course
11491- 2020	ENG 301	Reading and Writing in the Elementary Classroom	3	New Required Course
11086- 2020	GPY 112	Global Climate Crisis	1	New Elective Course
11282- 2020	HST 209	History and Social Studies for Elementary Teachers	3	New General Education Course, New Required Course

Log Number	Program Code	Title	Credits	Details
11174- 2020	MTH 428	Teaching Math in the Elementary Grades	1	New Required Course
11217- 2020	PCK 495	Integrated Discipline-Based Research in the PK-6 Classrooms (Capstone)	3	New Capstone Course, New Required Course
11019- 2019	EGR 466	Turbomachinery	4	New Elective Course
11148- 2020	EDS 318	Teaching Students with Learning and Behavior Difficulties	3	New Required Course
11159- 2020	EDF 215	Introduction to Philosophies of Early Childhood	3	New General Education Course, New Required Course
11276- 2020	HPE 267	Health and Movement Education for Elementary Teachers	3	New Required Course
11158- 2020	EDF 115	Introduction to Education: An exploration of Schooling in America	3	New General Education Course, New Required Course
11168- 2020	EDT 476	Teaching with Technology	3	New General Education Course, New Required Course
10796- 2019	MUS 128	Strum and Drum for Everyone	3	New General Education Course
11186- 2020		Foundations of Literacy Instruction	3	New Required Course
11173- 2020	MTH 328	Early Childhood Mathematics (PK-3)	3	New Required Course
11194- 2020	ENG 401	Languages, Literacies, and Cultures	3	New Required Course
11180- 2020	SCI 227	Integrated Life and Earth Science for 3-6 Teachers	3	New Required Course
11172- 2020	MTH 326	Math for PK-6: Fractions, Decimals, and Proportional Reasoning	3	New Required Course

Change Course

Log Number	Program Code	Title	Credits	Details
11177- 2020	SCI 225	Integrated Life Science for PK-3 Teachers (Integrated Life Science for K-8 Teachers)	4	Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title, Change Course Usage
11176- 2020	CHM 201	Introduction to Chemical Sciences	3 (4)	Change Course Credit, Change Course Description
11039- 2019	SW 664	Social Work Practice in Schools	3 (4)	Change Course Credit, Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs
11184- 2020	EDR 320	Emergent Literacy & the Development of Reading, Writing, & Language (Reading: Assessment and Instruction)	3	Change Course Description, Change Course Title, Change Course Usage
11178- 2020	SCI 226	Integrated Physical Science for PK-3 Teachers (Integrated Physical Science for K-8 Teachers)	3	Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title, Change Course Usage
11357- 2020	ENG 310	Teaching Writing: Secondary	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11183- 2020	MTH 324	Algebra for Elementary Teachers	3	Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Usage
11170- 2020	MTH 126 (MTH 221)	Mathematics for Elementary Teachers (MTH 221 Mathematics for Elementary Teachers I)	2 (4)	Change Course Credit, Change Course Description,

Log Number	Program Code	Title	Credits	Details
11150- 2020	EDI 310	Building and Sustaining Positive Learning Environments (Organizing and Managing Classroom Environments)	3	Change Course Number, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title, Change Course Usage Change Course Description, Change Course Other, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title
11219- 2020	SST 311	Data Literacy for Social Studies (Data Literacy for Social Studies Teachers)	3	Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title, Change Course Usage
11155- 2020	EDI 317 (EDI 417)	Collaborating with Families and Professionals (Family and Community Partnerships)	3	Change Course Description, Change Course Number, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title, Change Course Usage
11152- 2020	EDI 330	Elementary Apprenticeship PK-6 (Teacher Assisting - Elementary)	6 (5)	Change Course Credit, Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title, Change Course Usage
11181- 2020	MTH 322	Geometry for Elementary Teachers	3	Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Usage

Log Number	Program Code	Title	Credits	Details
11182- 2020	MTH 323	Probability and Statistics for Elementary Teachers	3	Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Usage
11171- 2020	MTH 226 (MTH 222)	Mathematics for PK-6: Whole Numbers and Operations (Mathematics for Elementary Teachers II)	3	Change Course Activity, Change Course Description, Change Course Number, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title
11441- 2020	ENG 311	Teaching Literature to Adolescents	3	Change Course Delivery Method
10726- 2019	PA 637	Healthcare Practice Management (Ambulatory Care Organization and Management)	3	Change Course Delivery Method, Change Course Description, Change Course Title
11216- 2020	SST 309	Teaching Elementary Social Studies: Grades 3-6 (Teaching Social Studies: Elementary)	3	Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title, Change Course Usage
11151- 2020	EDI 312	Child Guidance (Child Guidance and Class Mgmt)	3	Change Course Description, Change Course Other, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title, Change Course Usage
11153- 2020	EDI 430	Elementary Internship PK-6 (EDI 430 Student Teaching, Elementary)	10	Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs, Change Course Title,

Log Number	Program Code	Title	Credits	Details
11175- 2020	BIO 205	Genetics for PK-6 Teachers (Genetics for K-8 Pre-Service Teachers)	3 (2)	Change Course Usage Change Course Credit, Change Course Description, Change Course Preregs, Change
11179- 2020	SCI 495	Teaching Science in the 21st Century	3	Course Title Change Course Description, Change Course Prereqs

Program Changes

College of Community and Public Service School of Social Work

Log Number	Title	Details
11104- 2020	Master of Social Work School Social Work Certification	Change Program Electives

College of Education Teaching and Learning

Log Number	Title	Details
11164- 2020	Elementary Teacher Certification - Educational Studies Major: PK-3 and 3-6 Emphases	Change Program Admissions, Change Program Emphasis, Change Program Other, Change Program Requirements

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences

Comprehensive Science and Arts for Teaching (CSAT)

Log Number	Title	Details
11215- 2020	Pedagogical Content Knowledge for Elementary Teaching	Change Program Electives, Change Program Emphasis, Change Program Other, Change Program Requirements

Authors Name Email

Armstrong, Tess armsteph@gvsu.edu dykesb@gvsu.edu Dykes, Bradford Fisher, Joseph fisherj@gvsu.edu Gibbs, Beth gibbsb@gvsu.edu Hasenbank, Jon hasenbaj@gvsu.edu Higbea, Raymond higbeara@gvsu.edu Lioubimtseva, Elena lioubime@gvsu.edu mackn@gvsu.edu Mack, Nancy Manoharan, Sanjivan manohars@gvsu.edu Masko, Amy maskoa@gvsu.edu Mattox, Stephen mattoxs@gvsu.edu muldecra@gvsu.edu Mulder, Cray ohlek@gvsu.edu Ohle, Kathryn Schelling, Amy schellia@gvsu.edu Shreiner, Tamara shreinet@gvsu.edu Smith-Colton, Robin smithr@gvsu.edu VanderKooi, Marie vandema1@gvsu.edu whiteb@gvsu.edu White, Brian Zwart, David zwartdav@gvsu.edu